
PERMIT 
NUMBER

OWNER OF 
IMPROVEMENT

LOCATION OF 
IMPROVEMENT

TYPE OF 
IMPROVEMENT

ALTER 
DWELLING

MINOR 
BUILDING

MISC. 
IMPROVEMENT FEE

24982 McDonalds 3402 South Center St. Alter Building $1,021,000 $5,818
24983 Zayn Properties, LLC (storm) 114 North Center Street Alter Building $40,000 $442
24984 Abbas Properties, LLC (storm) 118 North Center Street Alter Dwelling $15,000 Fee Waived
24985 Marshalltown Senior Residences (s 20 South 2nd Avenue Demolish Building Fee Waived
24986 City of Marshalltown 305 South 2nd Street Demolish Garage Fee Waived
24987 Amy Howell (storm) 305 South 14th Ave. Demolish Garage Fee Waived
24988 Amy Howell (storm) 305 South 14th Ave. New Garage $12,000 Fee Waived
24989 Interstate Power and Light Co. 3001 East Main Street Demolish Buildings $25
24990 First Presbyterian Church 101 South Center Street Alter Building $13,000 $223
24991 Marshall County (storm0 Phase 1 1 East Main Street Alter Building $2,031,000 $9,858

TOTALS: $15,000 $12,000 $3,105,000 $16,366

Units Permits Permits Permits Permits Demo Permits

# OF PERMITS: 0 0 1 1 4 4

TOTAL IMPROVEMENT AMOUNT: $3,132,000

Scott A. Riemenschneider, Chief Building Official

$0

BUILDING REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2019

NEW 
DWELLING



Building Division Improvement Value & Fee Summary - Feb. 2019

Total Improvement Value Comparison
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec YTD

2019 $903,000 $3,132,000 $4,035,000

2018 $205,000 $1,722,000 $1,927,000

2017 $74,000 $331,000 $405,000

2016 $479,000 $1,034,000 $1,513,000

2015 $0 $57,000 $57,000

Total Fees Received Comparison
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec YTD

2019 $6,828 $16,366 $23,194

2018 $1,114 $10,996 $12,110

2017 $1,006 $3,995 $5,001

2016 $3,860 $7,490 $11,350

2015 $0 $762 $762

$0

$500,000

$1,000,000

$1,500,000

$2,000,000

$2,500,000

$3,000,000

$3,500,000

Total Improvement Value Comparison

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

$0
$2,000
$4,000
$6,000
$8,000
$10,000
$12,000
$14,000
$16,000
$18,000

Total Fees Received Comparison

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015


